

Arizona Supreme Court

STATE OF ARIZONA *ex relatio*  
Dep't of Economic Security,

Petitioner-Appellee

vs.

JACK HAYDEN

Respondent-Appellant.

No. CV 04-0303 PR

Court of Appeals No.  
1 CA-CV 03-0036

Maricopa County Superior Court No.  
DR 0000-139604

BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* KEVIN  
LE CLAIR AND TONY RUSSELL

---

ON A PETITION FOR REVIEW TO THE COURT OF APPEALS,  
DIVISION ONE

---

**Bill Spence, Ltd.**

a professional corporation

BY: **Brian K. Stanley**

State Bar No. 004619

500 West Ray Road, Suite 1

Chandler, AZ 85225-7262

Phone (480) 786-8095

Fax (480) 732-9202

*Attorneys for Amici*

March 17, 2005

---

---

**Arizona Supreme Court**

---

*State ex rel. D.E.S. vs. Jack Hayden*

No. CV 04-0303 PR

---

---

**BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE KEVIN LE CLAIR AND  
TONY RUSSELL**

**CONTENTS**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED** ..... ii

**ARGUMENT**

***What “Administrative Remedy”?***

A. A Theoretical Disquisition Regarding What State Legislation “Can” Or “Cannot” Effect, With Respect To “Any Administrative Remedies,” Was Neither Required For, Nor Usefully Supplied By The Court Of Appeals In Announcing, The Decision Of The Case Of *State ex rel. D.E.S. vs. Jack Hayden*. ..... 1

B. What “Federal Title IV-D” Plainly Evinces Is A Congressional Intent To Make The State’s Collection Remedies Derivative From And Therefore Defined And Delimited By The Custodial Parent’s Collection Remedies. .... 3

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

<b>CASES</b>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Armory Park v. Episcopal Community Services</i> , 148 ARIZ. 1, 712 P.2D 914 (1985).....	1
<i>Business Fin'l. Services. v. Butler &amp; Booth Dev.</i> , 147 ARIZ. 510, 711 P.2D 649 (App. Div. 1 1985) .....	4
<i>Carpenter v. Superior Court</i> , 101 ARIZ. 565, 422 P.2D 129 (1966).....	5
<i>Gloria, In re Paternity of v. Vallejo</i> , 194 ARIZ. 201, 979 P.2D 529 (App. Div 1 1999).....	5
<i>Independent Nat. Bank v. Westmoor Elec.</i> , 164 ARIZ. 567, 795 P.2D 210 (App. Div. 1 1990) .....	4
<i>K.B. v. State Farm Fire &amp; Cas. Co.</i> , 189 ARIZ. 263, 941 P.2D 1288, 1292 (App. Div. 1 1997).....	4
<i>Lawson v. Arnold</i> , 137 ARIZ. 304, 670 P.2D 409 (App. Div. 2 1983).....	4
<i>Medtronic A.V.E. v. Advanced Cardiovascular Sys.</i> , 247 F.3D 44 (3rd Cir. 2001).....	5
<i>Nova Info. Systems v. Greenwich Ins.</i> , 365 F.3D 996 (11th Cir. 2004) .....	5
<i>State ex rel. D.E.S. v. Hayden</i> , No. 1 CA-CV 03-0036, Opinion f. 06/08/2004 (App. Div 1).....	1, 2
<i>State v. Garcia</i> , 187 ARIZ. 527, 931 P.2D 427 (App. Div. 2 1996) .....	5
<i>Stephens v. Textron, Inc.</i> , 127 ARIZ. 227, 619 P.2D 736 (1980).....	4
<i>Uhlmann v. Wren</i> , 97 ARIZ. 366, 401 P.2D 113 (1965).....	1
 <b>STATUTES</b>	
42 U.S.C. § 608 (a) (3) .....	3, 4
42 U.S.C. §§ 651 through 669b (T. 42, Ch. 7, Subch. IV, Part D, U.S. Code) .....	3
42 U.S.C. § 656 (a) (1) .....	3, 4
46 U.S.C. § 817e(a) .....	5
ARIZ.REV.STAT. § 25-500 (11).....	3
ARIZ.REV.STAT. § 25-503 (I).....	1
ARIZ.REV.STAT. § 25-504 (B) .....	2
 <b>OTHER AUTHORITY</b>	
RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF CONTRACTS § 336 (1) (1981).....	4
